

SC No. 44277/15
State vs. Ajay @ Chhotey etc.
FIR No. 212/11
PS Karawal Nagar

06.10.2017

Present: Sh. R.K. Pandey, Ld. Chief P.P. for the State.
Accused Ajay @ Chhotey and Ajay @ Chiku are present on bail.

Accused Ravi @ Loby is absent.

Mother of accused Ravi @ Loby has moved an application for exemption of accused Ravi @ Loby from his personal appearance for today as he is suffering from fever. Medical documents also attached with the application.

Considering the facts mentioned in the application and the medical documents, accused Ravi @ Loby is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

PW SI Sushil Tiwari is present. He is discharged unexamined for today.

Now to come up on 01.11.2017 for prosecution evidence.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)
District and Sessions Judge (NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/06.10.2017

At 2.30 pm

At this stage, Dr. Navneet Kaur, GTB Hospital has appeared for her evidence but she is discharged unexamined for today as the matter has already been adjourned to 01.11.2017 for prosecution evidence.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 01.11.2017.
Doctor be summoned again for the next date.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)
District and Sessions Judge (NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/06.10.2017