

SC No. 44277/15
State vs. Ajay @ Chhotey etc.
FIR No. 212/11
PS Karawal Nagar

01.11.2017

Present: Sh. R.K. Pandey, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

All accused persons are present on bail.

IO SI Sushil Tiwari is present.

Summons issued to Dr. Luvkush Sharma and Dr. Subhash from GTB hospital received back with the report that they have left the services of GTB hospital. In these circumstances, let summons be issued to M.S., GTB hospital to depute some other doctor, who is familiar with the handwritings and signature of both the aforementioned doctors.

Now to come up on 28.11.2017 for PE.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)
District and Sessions Judge (NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/01.11.2017