

SC No. 44277/15
State vs. Ajay @ Chhotey etc
FIR no. 212/11
PS Karawal Nagar

16.02.2018

Present: Ms. Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Substitute Public
Prosecutor for the State.
Accused Ajay @ Chhotey and Ajay @ Chiku are
present on bail.
Accused Ravi @ Loby is not present.

This case is assigned to the Court of Sh. Lalit
Kumar, Ld. ASJ, North-East District for trial and disposal in
accordance with law.

Accused persons are directed to appear before the
Court of Sh. Lalit Kumar, Ld. ASJ, North-East District today
itself at 2:00 pm.

Ahlmad is directed to send the file complete in all
respect to the said Court immediately.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)
District and Sessions Judge (NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/16.02.2018