

SC 44277/15
State Vs. Ajay @ Chhotey & Ors
FIR No.212/11, P.S : Karawal Nagar

08.03.2018

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.
Accused Ajay @ Chikoo on bail.
Accused Ajay @ Chhotey and Ravi @ Loby are absent.

NBWs of accused Ajay @ Chhotey and Ravi @ Loby received unexecuted.

Warrants of attachment issued against Jitender, surety of accused Ajay @ Chhotey received unexecuted with the report that he is not residing at the given address. But the SHO concerned did not bother to look into the matter as to in whose name the premise is registered. Further no report to this effect has been filed that what are the articles found in the house of Jitender.

It appears that warrants of attachment has been taken up very casually. Therefore SHO concerned be called to explain why other efforts have not been made to execute the warrant of attachment against Jitender.

Sh. Rakesh Kumar Shukla, surety of accused Ajay @ Chhotey is present and request for waiving of the surety amount.

Heard. No ground is made out of waiving of surety

amount. Surety requests some time to deposit the surety amount.
Let same be deposited within 15 days.

In the meantime issue fresh NBWs against accused Ajay
@ Chhotey and Ravi @ Loby and Warrants of Attachment against
surety Jitender to be executed through SHO concerned for NDOH.

Put up on 13.04.2018.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 08.03.2018