

SC No. 44277/15
State vs Ajay @ Chhotey etc
FIR No. 212/11
P.S : Karawal Nagar

13.08.2019

Present: Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.
Accused Ravi @ Lobi on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Aditya Kumar Singhal.
Accused Ajay @ Chhotey on bail with Ld. Counsel Ms. Preeti.
Accused Ajay @ Chiku is stated to have expired.

On the last date of hearing, death verification report of accused Ajay @ Chiku has been received.

In view of report, proceedings against **accused Ajay @ Chiku are abated.**

Ld. Counsel for accused Ravi @ Lobi has filed his fresh attorney.

PW14 SI Sushil Kumar is recalled, further examined in chief. However his cross examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for accused on the ground that he has engaged recently and wants to go through the case file. PW14 SI Sushil Kumar be summoned again for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) is also present.

Be put up on 14.10.2019 for cross examination of PW14 SI Sushil Kumar.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 13.08.2019