

SC44277/15
STATE Vs. Ajay @ Chote

18.01.2024

File received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Ajay @ Chote produced from JC.
Proceedings against accused Ajay @ Chiku have
stood abated vide order dated 13.08.2019.
Accused Ravi @ Lobi not produced from JC.

Perusal of the record shows that accused Ravi @ Lobi is to be produced through VC as per orders dt. 31.10.2023. However, since no VC link has been provided this court, as this is a newly created court with effect from 15.12.2023, concerned Ld. Duty MM for today is directed to mark the appearance of accused Ravi @ Lobi through VC today and inform him regarding the NDOH before this Court.

Copy of this order be given dasti to Warder Yogesh, who has appeared from Mandoli Jail today, and be also sent to concerned Ld. Duty MM today.

The Reader of this Court is also directed to ensure that the VC link of this Court is activated by NDOH. He is directed to coordinate with the concerned Branch in this respect.

Put up for appearance of accused persons and further proceedings on **15.02.2024**.

(Ankita Lal)
ASJ /(FTC)N.E. KKD, Delhi
18.01.2024