

SC64/201144277/2015
STATE Vs. AJAY @ CHHOTY
FIR No. 212 /2011
(KARAWALNAGAR)

15.02.2024

Present: Sh. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Ravi @ Lobi produced from JC (through VC).
Accused Ajay @ Chote produced from JC.
Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. LAC for accused Ravi @ Lobi.
Proceedings against accused Ajay @ Chiku have stood abated vide order dated 13.08.2019.
No PW is present.
MHC(M) with case property.

Ld. PP for the State submits that no other witness remains to be examined.

Heard. Since no witness is present and no witness remains to be examined, **PE is closed.**

At this stage, Ld. LAC for accused Ravi @ Lobi seeks the dasti copy of the order as she has to submit the same before DLSA, NE, KKD.

On request, copy of this order be given dasti to Ld. LAC Ms. Bornali Singh.

Put up for SA u/s 313 Cr.P.C on **27.03.2024.**

(Ankita Lal)
ASJ /(FTC)N.E. KKD, Delhi
15.02.2024