

1 SC 64/2011 44277/2015
STATE Vs. AJAY @ CHHOTY
FIR No. 212 /2011
PS KARAWAL NAGAR

15.07.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for the accused.
Accused Ajay @ Chhoty and Ravi @ Lobi produced from JC.
Proceedings against accused Ajay @ Chiku have stood abated vide order dated 13.08.2019.

Accused Ajay @ Chhoty was declared PO by the Ld. Predecessor of this court vide order dated 25.07.2023. He was later arrested on 03.10.2023 and was produced before this court from JC. Separate charges u/s 174-A IPC, 1860 are framed against accused Ajay @ Chhoty. The accused person has pleaded not guilty and has claimed trial.

Let fresh summons be issued to Process Server SI Seeta Rama and Process Server HC Rakesh through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **23.07.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/15.07.2024