

4. SC 64/2011 44277/2015
STATE Vs. AJAY @ CHHOTY
FIR No. 212 /2011
PS KARAWAL NAGAR

23.07.2024

Present: Sh. Pramod Sharma, Ld. Subsitute APP for the State.
Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. LAC for accused Ravi @ Lobi.
Accused Ajay @ Chhoty and Ravi @ Lobi are produced
from JC.
Proceedings against accused Ajay @ Chiku have stood
abated vide order dated 13.08.2019.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

Summons sent to process server SI Sita Ram has been
received back along-with the report that he is on three days medical rest.
The photocopies of the medical documents is annexed along-with the
report. Heard. Allowed for today only.

It is submitted by accused Ajay @ Chhoty that he does not
have the wherewithal to engage a private counsel. Ms. Bornali Singh,
Ld. LAC for the accused Ravi @ Lobi is hereby appointed as the LAC
for accused Ajay @ Chhoty as well.

PW-15 Process Server HC Rakesh has been examined, cross
examined and discharged as a witness.

Let fresh summons be issued to process server SI Sita Ram
and IO Sushil Kumar and MHCM alongwith entire case property
through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **07.09.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/23.07.2024