

IA No. 6/24 in SC No. 44277/2015
State Vs. Ajay
FIR No. 212/11
PS Karawal Nagar.

08.08.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
HC Sachin Kumar, MHCR GTB on behalf of SHO PS GTB
Enclave.

On the LDOH, this court had directed the IO to file the reply to the present application. A reply has been filed. Same is taken on record.

As per the reply, there is no such case registered against the present applicant/accused before PS GTB Enclave.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused that inadvertently he had wrongly mentioned the name of PS in his application u/s 483 BNSS, 2023.

In the interest of justice, let fresh reply be called from the IO/SHO concerned in case FIR no. 212/11, PS Karawal Nagar.

Now to come up for filing of fresh reply and consideration of the present application on **12.08.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/08.08.2024