

IA No. 9/24 in SC No. 44277/15
State Vs. Ajay Chhote & Ors.
FIR No. 212/11
PS Karawal Nagar

21.10.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Shyamla Pal, Ld. Proxy counsel for Ms. Bornali Singh,
Ld. LAC for applicant/accused.

Status report has been filed through the concerned Jail Superintendent. Same is taken on record.

Perusal of the said report reflects that instead of sending the status report qua accused Ravi @ Lobi, the status report qua accused Ajay @ Chhote has been filed.

Let, the previous order dated 18.10.2024 be complied afresh and the status report qua accused Ravi @ Lobi be filed by the concerned Jail Superintendent on **28.10.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/21.10.2024