

3 SC 64/2011 44277/2015
STATE Vs. AJAY @ CHHOTY
FIR No. 212/2011
PS KARAWAL NAGAR

07.01.2025

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. R. K. Santoshi and Sh. R. C. Sagar, Ld. Counsels for
accused Ravi @ Lobi.
Ms. Anju Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Ajay @
Chhoty.
Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. LAC for accused Ajay @ Chhoty
and Ravi @ Lobi.
Accused Ajay @ Chootey and Ravi @ Lobi produced from
JC.
Proceedings against accused Ajay @ Cheeku have stood
abated vide order dated 13.08.2019.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Ravi @ Lobi.

Same is taken on record.

Since, the accused persons have already engaged private
counsels, the letter of authority filed by Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. LAC on
behalf of accused Ajay @ Chhoty and Ravi @ Lobi is hereby
discharged.

Let, the copy of this order be sent to Ld. Secretary, DLSA,
North-East, KKD, Delhi for information and record.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsels for accused Ravi @ Lobi
that they have been recently engaged and they do not have the case file
with them and let one more opportunity be granted to them to cross
examine PW-14 IO Inspector Sushil Kumar.

PW-14 IO Inspector Sushil Kumar is discharged
unexamined for today

Let fresh summons be issued to PW-14 IO Inspector Sushil
Kumar and MHCM alongwith entire case property through IO/ SHO
concerned for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **17.02.2025**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/07.01.2025