

6 SC 64/2011 44277/2015
STATE Vs. AJAY @ CHHOTY
FIR No. 212/2011
PS KARAWAL NAGAR

06.05.2025

Present: Sh. Mukul Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for the accused
persons.
Accused Ajay @ Chootey and Ravi @ Lobi (on bail in
present case) produced from JC.
Proceedings against accused Ajay @ Cheeku have stood
abated vide order dated 13.08.2019.

Today matter is fixed for recording of statement of the accused
persons u/s 313 Cr.PC.

Statement of accused persons have been recorded u/s 313 Cr.PC
separately.

In their statements, the accused persons have stated that they do
not wish to lead any Defense Evidence.

DE stands closed.

The accused persons are directed to furnish their bail bond u/s
437A Cr.PC, in the sum of Rs. 30,000/- and one surety of the like amount
within one week from today.

Now to come up for addressing final arguments on **09.06.2025**.

Date has been given as per the convenience of the Ld. Counsels
for the accused persons.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/06.05.2025