

10 SC 64/2011 44277/2015
STATE Vs. AJAY @ CHHOTAY
FIR 212/2011
PS KARAWAL NAGAR

12.08.2025

Present: Sh. Jitendra Sharma, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are present from JC through VC.
Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. LAC for both the accused through
VC.

At request of Ld. LAC that today she is out of Delhi due to
some urgent work, final arguments stands adjourned for **17.09.2025**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/12.08.2025