

19 SC 64/2011 44277/2015
STATE Vs. AJAY @ CHHOTAY
FIR 212/2011
(KARAWAL NAGAR)

12.11.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. LAC for both the accused.

Since the arguments are being heard in two other cases bearing FIR No. 22/2012 and CA No. 90/2025, due to paucity of time, put up for same purpose on **11.12.2025**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/12.11.2025