

11 SC 64/2011 44277/2015
STATE Vs. AJAY @ CHHOTY
FIR No. 212/2011
(KARAWAL NAGAR)
19.02.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Both accused not produced from JC.
None on behalf of accused persons.

Today the matter is fixed for addressing final arguments.

Since the accused persons have not been produced from JC
and their counsels are also not present, put up for same purpose on
12.03.2026.

Let production warrants be also issued to concerned Jail
Superintendent for production accused Ajay @ Chhoty and Ravi Lobi
for NDOH.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/19.02.2026