

11 SC 64/2011 44277/2015
STATE Vs. AJAY @ CHHOTY
FIR No. 212/2011
(KARAWAL NAGAR)

12.03.2026

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave and no substitute is provided.
Both accused produced from JC.
Accused Ajay @ Chiku has already expired.
Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. LAC for both accused.

Since it is submitted by Ld. LAC Ms. Bornali Singh that she seeks her discharge as Legal Aid Counsel for accused Ajay @ Chhote as the accused has no trust in her, Ld. LAC Ms. Bornali Singh stands discharged as LAC for accused Ajay @ Chhote.

At this stage, accused Ajay @ Chhote has stated that he is unable to engage any counsel on his own due to financial constraint, therefore, he may be provided with free legal aid and some other LAC may be appointed for his representation.

Considering the submissions, Sh. Amit Kumar Sharma is hereby appointed as a legal aid counsel for accused Ajay @ Chhote. Since the regular Ld. Addl. PP of this court is on leave today and no Ld. substitute Addl. PP is provided, put up for the same purpose on 20.04.2026.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/12.03.2026