

10 SC 64/2011 44277/2015
STATE Vs. AJAY @ CHHOTY
FIR No. 212/2011
(KARAWAL NAGAR)

20.04.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ajay @ Chhote produced from JC. (Jail No. 11, Mandoli Jail)
Accused Ravi @ Lobi also produced from JC. (On bail in this case) (Jail No. 11, Mandoli Jail) .
Sh. Amit Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Ajay @ Chhote.
Sh. S. Mansoori, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravi @ Lobi.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Ravi @ Lobi.

The same is taken on record.

At request of Ld defense counsel that he has been recently engaged for accused Ravi @ Lobi, matter stands adjourned for same purpose for **04.05.2026 at 02:00 PM.**

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/20.04.2026